FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-007 -5 //1 10: 25 07-06-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

101396598

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Other Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Merger Other Execution Date Month Day Year Othor Date Month Day Year Other Execution Date Month Day Year Othor Date M	IV. THE COMMISSIONE OF FACEING AND FRACEINAINS.	Please record the attached original document(s) or convites)		
New				
Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Name Bayco, Inc. Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Merger M				
Name Bayco, Inc. Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Kentucky Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Bayco Industries Limited DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 2200 Logan Avenue Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Winnipeg, Manitoba Canada R2R OJ2 City State/Country X If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.	Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Corrective Document	Merger Change of Name Effective Date Month Day Year 04301999		
Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Kentucky Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Bayco Industries Limited DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 2200 Logan Avenue Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Winnipeg, Manitoba Canada R2R OJ2 Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.	Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date		
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other	Name Bayco, Inc.	Month Day Year 04301999		
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Kentucky Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Bayco Industries Limited DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 2200 Logan Avenue Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Winnipeg, Manitoba Canada R2R OJ2 Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.				
Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Formerly			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Kentucky	Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association		
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Bayco Industries Limited DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 2200 Logan Avenue Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Winnipeg, Manitoba Canada R2R OJ2 City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.	Other			
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Bayco Industries Limited	X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	ion Kentucky		
Name Bayco Industries Limited DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 2200 Logan Avenue Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Winnipeg, Manitoba Canada R2R OJ2 City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.		7		
Composed of Address (line 1) 2200 Logan Avenue Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Winnipeg, Manitoba Canada R2R OJ2 City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.	Name Bayco Industries Limit			
Composed of Address (line 1) 2200 Logan Avenue Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Winnipeg, Manitoba Canada R2R OJ2 City State/Country X If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.		50		
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Winnipeg, Manitoba Canada R2R OJ2 City State/Country X If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.	DBA/AKA/TA			
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Winnipeg, Manitoba Canada R2R OJ2 City State/Country X If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.	Composed of			
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Winnipeg, Manitoba Canada R2R OJ2 City State/Country X If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.	Address (line 1) 2200 Logan Avenue			
Address (line 3) Winnipeg, Manitoba Canada R2R OJ2 City State/Country X If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.	Address (line 2)			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.				
assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.		State/Country Zip Code		
X Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.	Individual General Partnership			
representative should be attached.				
		•		
Mocument from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Canada		appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate		
Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.	Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Winnipeg, Manitoba City	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership X If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Sepa comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information 37th Registrative Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002096 FRAME: 0816

	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/3	10/99

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 TRADEMARK
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name Louis F. Farina
Address (line 1) 800 High Street
Address (line 2) Chestertown, MD 21020-1196
Address (line 3)
Address (line 4)
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 502 568-9100
Name Edward H. Bartenstein
Address (line 1) Stoll, Keenon, & Park, LLP
Address (line 2) 2650 Aegon Center
Address (line 3) 400 West Market Street
Address (line 4) Louisville, KY 40202-3377
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 3
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 2271401
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No
Statement and Signature
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.
Edward H. Bartenstein 5/31/00
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Signed

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name					
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association					
Other					
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization					
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Corporation Corporation Corporation State/Country S					
Other document from the Assignment.)					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization					
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) **Mark if additional numbers attached Particle Property Mark Mark					
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)					

TRADEMARK REEL: 002096 FRAME: 0818

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Receiving Party: BAYCO Industries Limited A Canadian Corporation

Receiving Party's Address: 2200 Logan Avenue

Winnipeg, Manitoba Canada R2R OJ2

Mark: PNEUCLEAN

Registration Number: 2,271,401

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Louis F. Farina, whose postal address is 800 High Street, Chesterdale, Maryland 21020-1196, telephone (410) 778-7630, is hereby designated Receiving Party's representative upon whom notice of process in proceedings affecting the Mark may be served.

Edward H. Bartenstein Stoll, Keenon & Park, LLP 2650 AEGON Center 400 West Market Street Louisville, Kentucky 40202 (502) 568-9100

Attorney for Receiving Party, Bayco Industries Limited

Date: $\frac{5/31}{00}$

1018\S:\146\CASES\BAYCO\designation.wpd

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002096 FRAME: 0819

ASSIGNMENT

	corporation, is the owner of the ng in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:
Trademark	Application No.
PNEUCLEAN	App. No. 75-319987
(the "Trademark").	
	Limited, a Canadian corporation, located at 2200 Logan a, Canada, R2R 0J2, is desirous of acquiring said
NOW THEREFO	RE, in consideration of the sum of ONE (\$1.00) DOLLAR
and other good and valuable	e consideration, Bayco, Inc. hereby assigns to Bayco
Industries Limited, all right, t	title and interest in the United States in and to said
Trademark together with the	goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademark
and any registration issuing fro	m the application therefor.

SIGNED at Torowa, this 30th day of April, 1999.

BAYCO, INC.

Per:

FILE NO: 42432-2/RSA

RSA/CASSELS/BAYCO ASSIGNMENT.DOC

9 -C \TEMP\Bayco Assignment.doc- Apr 27/99 05:07 PM]

TRADEMARK REEL: 002096 FRAME: 0820

PROVINCE OF ONTARIO)	TO ALL WHOM THESE
)	PRESENTS MAY COME, BE
JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF YORK)	SEEN OR KNOWN
)	
TO WIT:)	

I, Ravindra Shukla, a Notary Public in and for the Province of Ontario, by Royal Authority duly appointed, residing in the City of Toronto, in the Municipality of Metropolitan Toronto, in the said Province of Ontario, DO CERTIFY AND ATTEST that the paper-writing annexed hereto is a true copy of a document produced and shown to me and purported to be an Assignment of trademark PNEUCLEAN now the subject of an application in the in the United States Patent and Trademark Office Application No. 75-319987 made by Bayco, Inc., the said copy having been compared by me with the said original document, an act whereof being requested I have granted under my notarial form and seal of office to serve and avail as occasion shall or may require.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my seal of office at the City of Toronto, this 14th day of June, 1999.

Ravindra Shukla

A Notary Public in and for the Province of Ontario

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 06/05/2000 REEL: 002096 FRAME: 0821